TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394662 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ecolab Inc.		08/10/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.
Street Address:	370 Wabasha Street North
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3065833	REMAIN
Registration Number:	3063508	REMAIN GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6513123774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-795-5978 Email: ustm@ecolab.com Correspondent Name: Edward R. Courtney Address Line 1: 370 Wabasha Street North Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Dahline
SIGNATURE:	/lad/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment (Ecolab Inc. to Ecolab USA Inc. REMAIN and REMAIN GOLD#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Ecolab Inc. to Ecolab USA Inc. REMAIN and REMAIN GOLD#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0047

900374443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Ecolab Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") to become effective when executed by an authorized representative of Assignor.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations identified in the Trademark Schedule A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are desirous of Assignee acquiring all rights, title, interest and the corresponding goodwill in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past trademark infringements, dilutions and other violations.

The Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations.

All fees, costs and expenses connected with the transfer of the trademarks and said trademark registrations shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

Ecolab Inc.

my 77/ tan Name: Edward R. Courtney
Title: Senior Tragemark Attorney

Date: 08/10//2016

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Country</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
REMAIN	United States	3,065,833	March 7, 2006
REMAIN GOLD	United States	3,063,508	February 28, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005852 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 08/11/2016